
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05882313 

Name of Company 

Atom Utilities Limited 

+i We 

William Matthew Humphries Tait, 2nd Floor, 2 City Place, Beehive Ring Road, Gatwick, RH6 

OPA 

David Harry Gilbert, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 02 March 2015 

Signed Date 02 March 2015 

BDO LLP 
2nd Floor, 2 City Place For |. Use 
Beehive Ring Road Insolvency Section Post Room 

Gatwick 

> 
<q 
@ 

Ref 00000000/MWT/DHG/MTA/CSC/TAB/ fa 
4 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow ” ovioa018 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Atom Utilities Limited 

on the 2 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name ANDPE > THOMPSON] 

Signed , ae 

Dated 2aus 



Atom Utilities Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant & Machinery 19,494 83 4,725 00 

Furniture & Equipment 15,411 37 835 00 
Motor Vehicles 39,207 00 15,900 00 

Stock - Work in Progress 453,081 44 NIL 

Book Debts 974,616 67 365,000 00 
Cash at Bank 129,355 00 429,355 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 515,815 00 

Signature do Date 2 3 i$ 



Atom Utilities Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) §15,815 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Preferential Wages - 35 Employees 24,148 44 

Preferential Hol Pay 1,975 50 

26,123 94 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 489,691 06 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
489,691 06 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total! assets available for floating charge holders 489,691 06 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 489,691 06 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 489,691 06 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 419,471 52 

Unsecured Employee Claims - 35 Employees 115,514 52 

Subcontractors 39,036 00 

Director / Shareholder Loan 109,000 00 

Lloyds Bank Plc - Overdraft 18,987 03 

HM Revenue and Customs - NIC / PAYE 138,120 31 

HM Revenue and Customs V A T 244,921 73 

HM Revenue and Customs CIS 97,218 68 

1,182,269 79 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (692,578 73) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (692,578 73) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (692,678 73) 

— Date 2 3S 



ASP. GL SINPAUIG WG 
SNF INIWYFA 
NOLONITTY ‘ “ASNOH 

‘L343 14A9 
‘LSAM 

CVOU 
GUOTUAd 

“LUNOD 
Wud 

|‘ 
‘YOOTI 

1Sui4 
976 

bd 
‘OZ 

PAD‘ yIPIeD 
€L SIRPONIS RG 

(odsues 1) 

€f SIMPOUPSNG 

SYTADPFT 
S11] 

WOIAS 
LNATTSHALLYD 

P
E
G
 

MED 
| L
V
D
S
 

OC 

aunjqeusts 

$109321}UOIgNS 

suey) 
aahoydw3 

paznzasur} 

bo] 
Japjoyareys 

/1019a41g 
- Uosdwoy, 
